with the Target Company will assist the development of its growth. As such, the Vendors consider
that the Agreement is fair and reasonable to them and is also beneficial to the Target Company.

The Company understands that the business model of the Target Company and the transactions
contemplated under the Agreement do not violate the relevant applicable laws and regulations.

CHANGE IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

On the assumption that there is no other change in the shareholding structure before issue
and allotment of the Consideration Shares, set out below is the shareholding structure of the
Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; (ii) immediately after issue of the first batch of
400,523,564 Consideration Shares; (iii) immediately after issue of the first and second batches of
up to 592,774,874 Consideration Shares; and (iv) immediately after issue of all the 762,765,506
Consideration Shares:

(i) As at the date of this
announcement

(ii) immediately after
issue of 400,523,564

Consideration Shares

(iii) immediately after
issue of 592,774,874

Consideration Shares

(iv) immediately after issue
of all the 762,765,506
Consideration Shares

Number of Shares % Number of Shares % Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

The Directors (Note) 108,886,246 0.68 108,886,246 0.66 108,886,246 0.65 108,886,246 0.64
The Vendors – – 400,523,564 2.42 592,774,874 3.54 762,765,506 4.52
Other Shareholders 16,025,364,215 99.32 16,025,364,215 96.92 16,025,364,215 95.81 16,025,364,215 94.84

Total 16,134,250,461 100.00 16,534,774,025 100.00 16,727,025,335 100.00 16,897,015,967 100.00

Note:   Mr. Chen Xiaodong, the Chairman and an executive Director, is beneficially interested in 108,886,246 Shares.

By order of the Board
Central Wealth Group Holdings Limited

Chen Xiaodong
Chairman

Hong Kong, 1 March 2023

4

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following Directors:

Executive Directors Independent non-executive Directors
Mr. Chen Xiaodong (Chairman)
Mr. Li Jing (Chief Executive Officer)
Ms. Chen Jingxian (Vice Chairman)
Mr. Yu Qingrui
Ms. Song Caini
Mr. Chen Hongjin

Mr. Kwok Chi Kwong
Mr. Wu Ming
Mr. Lin Guoyan